- 1. The garden is intended to be a place of secure enjoyment for all. As a participating gardener, I will follow respectful, considerate, friendly and helpful behavior in my relations with my fellow gardeners.
- 2. I will pick only my own crops unless given permission by another plot user.
- 3. I will help and cooperate with general garden work at the Soo Line Community Garden. I am responsible for completing my required community work hours and cleaning up vegetative matter during work days, as well in and around my individual plot. I will take all litter and garbage with me when I leave the garden.
- 4. All structures must be approved by the Soo Line Community Garden Board. Installation of any fencing*, boards furniture, or any other materials in individual garden plots will require consent from the Soo Line Community Garden Board. *Fencing that is less than 3 feet in height that does not significantly shade adjacent garden plots is pre-approved.
- 5. If I have children, I will take responsibility for them and make sure they are also following garden rules.
- 6. Pets are permitted on the garden site; however they must be supervised/controlled at all times. I am responsible for picking up after my pet.
- 7. If I smoke, I will be mindful of smoking in the vicinity of other gardeners and visitors and will remove my cigarette butts from the garden.
- 8. I will promptly report any vandalism, theft or other concerns to the Soo Line Community Garden Board. Any damage to assigned plots shall be repaired by their respective gardeners in a timely manner.
- 9. Gardeners must abide by all applicable Soo Line Community Garden By-Laws. The by-laws are available to review at https://goo.gl/GWiBkL.
- 10. All disputes between gardeners that are not able to be resolved by the individual members will be resolved by the Soo Line Community Garden Board.
- 11. I understand that the Soo Line Community Garden and the Minneapolis Park and Recreation Board are not responsible for my actions.
- 12. I have read and agree to abide by the Garden Policies of the Soo Line Community Garden

I have read and understand the above rules and requirements and agree with them as conditions of my membership in the garden. *Please sign the code of conduct section of the registration form and keep a copy of this contract for your reference.*